OPINIONS

2796.

APPROVAL, DEFICIENCY BONDS OF SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT IN AMOUNT OF \$25,000.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, January 16, 1922.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

2797.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF VILLAGE OF HURON IN AMOUNT OF \$11,000 FOR WATER AND LIGHT EXTENSION PURPOSES.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, January 16, 1922.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

2798.

APPROVAL, DEFICIENCY BONDS OF JACKSON TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT IN AMOUNT OF \$4,000.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, January 16, 1922.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

2799.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF PERRY TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, LAKE COUNTY, OHIO, IN AMOUNT OF \$6,000.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, January 16, 1922.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

2800.

APPROVAL, LEASE TO THE CANAL BUILDING COMPANY OF AKRON, OHIO, FOR CERTAIN OHIO CANAL LANDS AT AKRON.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, January 16, 1922.

Department of Highways and Public Works, Division of Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

. GENTLEMEN:—I acknowledge receipt of your letter of this date transmitting for my examination lease in triplicate form to The Canal Building Company of Akron, Ohio, for certain Ohio canal lands in the city of Akron.

 $\mathbf{20}$

I note that this lease is a renewal of a former lease, and that the valuation placed on the lands by your department is \$27,866.67.

Upon careful examination, I find said lease to be correct in form and legal, and I am returning the same to you with my approval endorsed thereon.

Respectfully,

John G. Price,

Attorney-General.

2801.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF BELMONT COUNTY, OHIO, IN AMOUNT OF \$54,600 FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, January 18, 1922.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

2802.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF BEXLEY VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT IN AMOUNT OF \$50,000.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, January 18, 1922.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

2803.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT OF STATE OF OHIO WITH PEARL BRICKER AND BEN S. WALKER, OF MT. STERLING AND LONDON, FOR CON-STRUCTION OF SEWER AT INSTITUTION FOR FEEBLE MINDED AT ORIENT, OHIO—SURETY BOND EXECUTED BY P. F. MOONEY AND LESLIE BRICKER.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, January 19, 1922.

HON. LEON C. HERRICK, Director, Department of Highways and Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR:—You have submitted to me for approval a contract (five copies) between the State of Ohio, acting by the Department of Highways and Public Works, and Pearl Bricker and Ben S. Walker, of Mt. Sterling and London, Ohio. This contract is for the construction of a sewer at the Institution for the Feeble Minded at Orient, Ohio, and calls for an expenditure of one thousand seven hundred and ninety dollars (\$1,790.00).

Accompanying said contract is a bond to insure faithful performance, executed by P. F. Mooney and Leslie Bricker.

I have before me the certificate of the Director of Finance that there is an unencumbered balance legally appropriated sufficient to cover the obligations of this contract.